Sheep and Goat WebEx Series
The Sheep and Goat WebEx Series will replace the “District” Programs that we have sponsored for since 2001.
Monday evenings: February 6, 13, 20, 27, 2012
7:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.
Sponsored by:
Ohio Sheep Improvement Association, OSU Sheep Team and OSU Extension 
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Main Topic: Sheep and Goat Health Issues
February 6, 2012 – Dr. Bill Shulaw, OSU, “Lambing and Kidding Management and  





     Newborn Health Issues”                      
                  February 13, 2012 – Jeff McCutcheon/Rory Lewandowski, OSU “Internal Parasites”
                  February 20, 2012 – Dr. Leo Timms, Iowa State University, “Udder Health and Mastitis”

                  February 27, 2012 – Dr. Eric Gordon, OSU, “Recognizing, Treating, and Preventing Major Diseases of 

                                                                                                Sheep and Goats”
· Live WebEx Location:
· Knox County, Knox County Career Center, Adult Education Building, 306 Martinsburg, Rd., Mt. Vernon, OH  43050     

· ** February 20, 2012 – Alternate location, contact Troy Cooper for details
· Site Coordinator, Troy Cooper, (740) 397-0401, cooper.351@osu.edu
· Remote WebEx Locations:

· Athens County, USDA Building, 69 S. Plains Rd., The Plains, OH  45780

· Site Coordinator, Athens County Extension Office, (740) 593-8555, athe@ag.osu.edu
· Auglaize County, Auglaize County Extension Office, 208 Blackhoof St., Wapakoneta, OH  45895, 

· Site Coordinator, John Smith, (419) 739-6580, smith.132@osu.edu
· Clinton County, Clinton County Extension Office, 111 S. Nelson Ave. Wilmington, OH  45177
· Site Coordinator, Tony Nye, (937) 382-0901, nye.1@osu.edu
· Coshocton County, Coshocton County Extension Office, 724 South 7th St., Coshocton, OH 43812
· Site Coordinator, Tammi Rogers, (740) 622-2265, rogers.376@osu.edu
· Coshocton County, TMK – New Bedford Store, 33874 St. Rt. 643 (Corner of SR 643 and SR 651), Fresno, OH  43824    ** Due to lack of seating at TMK facility, attendees must bring their own chairs.
· Site Coordinator, Don Brown, 330-897-4320, don.pllc@gmail.com
· Hancock County, Hancock County Extension Office, 7868 County Rd. 140, Findlay, OH  45840

· Site Coordinator, Ed Lentz, (419) 422-3851, lentz.38@osu.edu
· Hardin County, Ada Community Health Professional Building, 1200 S. Main St., Ada, OH  45810
· ** February 13, 2012 – Alternate location, contact Gene McCluer for details

· Site Coordinator, Gene McCluer, (419) 674-2297, mccluer.1@osu.edu
· Holmes County, Holmes County Extension Office, 75 E. Clinton St., Millersburg, OH  44654

· Site Coordinator, Kate Shumaker, OSU Extension Educator, (330) 674-3015, shumaker.68@osu.edu
· Huron County, Huron County Administration Building, Suite 1, 180 Milan Ave., Norwalk, OH  44857

· Site Coordinator, Mike Gastier, (419) 668-8219, gastier.3@osu.edu
· Muskingum County, Muskingum County Extension Office, 225 Underwood St., Zanesville, OH 43701

· Site Coordinator, Mark Mechling, (740) 454-0144, mechling.1@osu.edu
· Union County, Union County Extension Office, 1800 St. Rt. 4, Marysville, OH  43040

· Site Coordinator, Jon Rausch, (937) 644-8117, rausch.7@osu.edu
· Wayne County, OARDC, Room 130 Research Services, 1680 Madison Ave., Wooster, OH  44691

· Site Coordinator, Rory Lewandowski, (330) 264-8722, lewandowski.11@osu.edu
· Williams County, Williams County Extension Office, 1122 West High St., Bryan, OH 43506
· Site Coordinator, Flo Chirra, (419) 636-5608, chirra.1@osu.edu
· NOTE: If you are planning to attend the WebEx programs at the remote WebEx locations, you just need to go to that site at the location on the above list, you will meet the site coordinator and they will have the equipment set up for viewing the topics and speakers for each evening program.  
· The Sheep and Goat WebEx Series is a 4-part series, an individual can go to all or part of the programs, depending upon time availability.  

· Follow www.ohiosheep.org or http://sheep.osu.edu/ for program changes or additional remote sites.
